

NURON BY HILTI: ELEVEN AWARDS IN 2024 TOP DESIGN COMPETITIONS

Schaan (FL) – May 23, 2024 – Hilti's Nuron tools have again been recognized for their design and functionality, winning a total of eleven awards at the prestigious 2024 Red Dot and iF Design Award competitions. The Nuron tools, competing in the power tool category, received seven Red Dot and four iF Design Awards.

Nuron's 22-volt cordless platform stands as a testament to Hilti's unwavering commitment to delivering best-in-class performance, ergonomics and user experience. These tools represent significant advancements in how construction and trade professionals accomplish their work by replacing traditional corded and gas-powered tools. They simplify operations while maintaining high productivity and enhancing safety. The platform supports over 100 tools, including drill drivers, saws, grinders, concrete vibrators and rotary and demolition hammers.

"Enhancing customer value and experience is at the core of everything we do," said Stephan Niehaus, global head of Corporate Product Design. "Receiving the Red Dot and iF Design Awards is not only a great honor but also a reflection of our dedication to pushing the boundaries of design and ergonomics in providing the most user-friendly tools in the market."

"As we celebrate these achievements, it's important to recognize the role of customer feedback in shaping our products," stated Ewald Kaluscha, global VP of Marketing for the Power Tools and Accessories Business Unit. "We innovate by focusing on our customers' needs, and these awards validate our strategic direction, inspiring us to keep advancing on this path."

These awards, from respected institutions such as the Red Dot and iF Design Awards, not only underscore Hilti's commitment to excellence but also suggest future developments that could further benefit the construction industry.

The Red Dot and iF Design Awards have been recognized as hallmarks of exceptional design quality for over 70 years, rewarding products that successfully combine functionality with an aesthetic appeal.

Hilti Corporation Corporate Communications Feldkircherstrasse 100 | Postfach 333 9494 Schaan | Liechtenstein

P +423-234 4949 | F +423-234 8949



AWARDS HIGHLIGHTS:

Red Dot Awards:

Awarded with "Best of the Best:"

• SC 6ML-22 and SC 4MR-22 as a family: circular saws

Others:

- · SID 4-22: compact impact driver
- · SF 10W-22: drill driver
- TE 50-22: rotary hammer
- PM 50 MG-22: multi-line laser
- · SB 6-22: band saw
- SIW 4R-22 right angle impact wrench and SID 4R-22 right angle impact driver

iF Design Awards:

- TE 50-22: rotary hammer
- SC 6ML: metal cutting saw and SC 4MR-22 metal cutting saw
- · SID 4-22: impact driver
- SF 10W-22: drill driver

For Media inquiries please contact: Rhizlaine Benabid Rhizlaine.benabid@hilti.com

About Hilti Group

The Hilti Group supplies the worldwide construction industry with technologically leading products, systems, software, and services. With about 34,000 team members in over 120 countries the company stands for direct customer relationships, quality, and innovation. Hilti generated annual sales of more than CHF 6.5 billion in 2023. The headquarters of the Hilti Group have been located in Schaan, Liechtenstein, since its founding in 1941. The company is privately owned by the Martin Hilti Family Trust, which ensures its long-term continuity. The Hilti Group's purpose is making construction better, based on a passionate and inclusive global team and a caring and performance-oriented culture.

Hilti Corporation Corporate Communications Feldkircherstrasse 100 | Postfach 333 9494 Schaan | Liechtenstein

P +423-234 4949 | F +423-234 8949